
Name

Event 

Number Marque Model Tyres Factor P1 P2 Practice H'cap R1 R2 R3 Best H'cap

H'cap 

time diff 

Diff adj 

for 

length Points Pos'n

Steve Louch 750 Scim/Sab SE5 B 96.21% NTR NTR NTR NTR 67.13     67.17     66.61     66.61     64.08 0.00 0.00 25.00 1

Martin Dyson 42 Triumph GT6 1A 88.76% NTR NTR NTR NTR 74.95     75.02     75.33     74.95     66.53 2.44 2.29 22.71 2

John Louch 50 Scim/Sab SE5 B 96.21% NTR NTR NTR NTR 70.74     70.59     69.97     69.97     67.32 3.23 3.03 21.97 3

Brian Crouch Snr 49 Scim/Sab SE5a 1A 89.13% NTR NTR NTR NTR 79.72     76.97     77.52     76.97     68.60 4.52 4.23 20.77 4

Nick Smith 41 Triumph Triumph TR6 B 92.70% NTR NTR NTR NTR 75.83     75.97     75.32     75.32     69.82 5.74 5.37 19.63 5

Paul Andrews 48 Scim/Sab SE5a 1A 89.13% NTR NTR NTR NTR 78.75     79.35     79.11     78.75     70.19 6.10 5.72 19.28 6

Kevin Bryant 43 Triumph TR3/3A 1A 86.76% NTR NTR NTR NTR 83.20     83.15     82.67     82.67     71.72 7.64 7.15 17.85 7

Classic Marques Speed Challenge 2013 - Harewood - Sunday 2nd June 2013
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Geoff Stallard TVR / A Vixen S2 B 95.64% 24.06 24.27 25.00 -     -     24.93 -     - - -     - 98.26  1 4 4 24.56 no 74.20 24.06 

Trevor McMaster TVR / B Tamora B 97.90% -     23.66 24.49 -     -     24.48 24.22 - - -     - 96.85  2 4 4 24.21 no 96.85 -     

Simon Fletcher TVR / B Tuscan racer B 101.39% -     23.41 24.47 23.93 22.74 -     -     - - -     - 94.55  3 4 4 23.64 no 47.88 46.67 

Phil Jones Marcos GT B 90.71% 17.79 16.66 17.83 -     -     18.77 18.76 - - -     - 89.81  4 5 5 17.96 no 72.03 17.79 

Tony Bradfield TVR / B Griff 500 1A 94.98% 20.48 22.37 -     22.55 21.40 -     -     - - -     - 86.80  5 4 4 21.70 no 22.37 64.43 

Jeff Ames TVR / A Vixen S3 B 93.06% -     -     -     19.76 19.95 22.45 17.12 - - -     - 79.28  6 4 4 19.82 no 39.56 39.71 

Matthew Oakley TVR / B Griff 520 B 100.63% -     25.00 -     24.60 23.91 -     -     - - -     - 73.51  7 3 3 24.50 no 25.00 48.51 

Terry Drinkwater MG MG A B 95.20% -     -     -     23.43 21.73 24.64 -     - - -     - 69.80  8 3 3 23.27 no 24.64 45.16 

Steven Hunter TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.19% -     22.57 -     23.26 22.94 -     -     - - -     - 68.77  9 3 3 22.92 no 22.57 46.20 

Joanna Briars TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.19% -     22.99 -     23.45 21.26 -     -     - - -     - 67.70  10 3 3 22.57 no 22.99 44.71 

Steve Cox TVR / B V8S 500 B 98.56% 22.05 -     -     -     -     22.66 22.09 - - -     - 66.81  11 3 3 22.27 no 44.76 22.05 

Paul Slade Jaguar E Type B 96.43% -     -     22.90 -     -     21.90 21.82 - - -     - 66.63  12 3 3 22.21 no 66.63 -     

Terry Pigott MG MG B B 94.49% -     -     -     21.57 20.62 22.94 -     - - -     - 65.13  13 3 3 21.71 no 22.94 42.19 

Alan Atkins MG MG A B 92.73% -     -     -     19.27 18.98 21.49 -     - - -     - 59.74  14 3 3 19.91 no 21.49 38.25 

Jonathan Langmead Lotus Elan S3 B 97.88% -     -     -     -     -     25.00 25.00 - - -     - 50.00  15 2 2 25.00 no 50.00 -     

Trevor Shortt Scim/Sab GT B 96.43% -     -     -     25.00 24.23 -     -     - - -     - 49.23  16 2 2 24.61 no -     49.23 

Jes Firth TVR / B Griff 500 B 98.49% 25.00 24.17 -     -     -     -     -     - - -     - 49.17  17 2 2 24.59 no 24.17 25.00 

Roger Coote Ginetta G4 B 97.65% -     -     -     -     -     24.15 23.66 - - -     - 47.81  18 2 2 23.91 no 47.81 -     

Mike Roe TVR / A Vixen S4 B 94.78% -     -     -     -     -     23.71 23.93 - - -     - 47.64  19 2 2 23.82 no 47.64 -     

Christopher England MG MG TF 135 1A 88.56% -     -     -     23.78 22.73 -     -     - - -     - 46.51  20 2 2 23.26 no -     46.51 

Lloyd Glendewar TVR / A Vixen S2 B 94.72% -     22.44 22.47 -     -     -     -     - - -     - 44.92  21 2 2 22.46 no 44.92 -     

Alistair Holloway TVR / B Cerbera 4.5 B 97.95% -     -     -     22.22 22.60 -     -     - - -     - 44.82  22 2 2 22.41 no -     44.82 

Nick Smith Triumph Triumph TR6 B 92.70% -     -     22.55 -     -     -     -     - - 19.63 - 42.18  23 2 2 21.09 no 42.18 -     

Classic Marques Speed Challenge 2013 - Points and Leaderboard after 10 Rounds
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Classic Marques Speed Challenge 2013 - Points and Leaderboard after 10 Rounds

Richard Watkinson MG MG Midget Race 97.11% -     -     -     20.87 21.05 -     -     - - -     - 41.92  24 2 2 20.96 no -     41.92 

Alan Slater MG MGF 1A 89.03% -     -     -     18.72 19.22 -     -     - - -     - 37.94  25 2 2 18.97 no -     37.94 

Mark Gussin TVR / A Vixen S2 1A 88.23% 18.93 16.78 -     -     -     -     -     - - -     - 35.71  26 2 2 17.86 no 16.78 18.93 

Stephen Cork Scim/Sab Scimitar SS1 B 96.77% -     -     -     17.69 17.30 -     -     - - -     - 35.00  27 2 2 17.50 no -     35.00 

Graham Collyer MG Midget 1A 92.41% -     -     -     16.89 17.19 -     -     - - -     - 34.08  28 2 2 17.04 no -     34.08 

Stephen Oakes Scim/Sab Turbo 1A 91.92% -     -     -     17.44 16.59 -     -     - - -     - 34.02  29 2 2 17.01 no -     34.02 

James Thacker MG MG Midget Race 97.44% -     -     -     -     25.00 -     -     - - -     - 25.00  30 1 1 25.00 no -     25.00 

Steve Louch Scim/Sab SE5 B 96.21% -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - - 25.00 - 25.00  30 1 1 25.00 no 25.00 -     

James Tearle Ginetta G12 Race 101.28% -     24.53 -     -     -     -     -     - - -     - 24.53  32 1 1 24.53 no 24.53 -     

David Tearle Ginetta G13 Race 101.28% -     23.52 -     -     -     -     -     - - -     - 23.52  33 1 1 23.52 no 23.52 -     

Chris Warden MG MGF 1A 88.56% -     -     -     -     -     23.38 -     - - -     - 23.38  34 1 1 23.38 no 23.38 -     

Mark Everett TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 93.36% -     23.24 -     -     -     -     -     - - -     - 23.24  35 1 1 23.24 no 23.24 -     

David Balderson MG F 1A 88.56% 22.79 -     -     -     -     -     -     - - -     - 22.79  36 1 1 22.79 no -     22.79 

Martin Dyson Triumph GT6 1A 88.76% -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - - 22.71 - 22.71  37 1 1 22.71 no 22.71 -     

Keith Egar MG MG Midget K Series B 98.16% -     -     -     22.22 -     -     -     - - -     - 22.22  38 1 1 22.22 no -     22.22 

John Louch Scim/Sab SE5 B 96.21% -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - - 21.97 - 21.97  39 1 1 21.97 no 21.97 -     

Brian Crouch Snr Scim/Sab SE5a 1A 89.13% -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - - 20.77 - 20.77  40 1 1 20.77 no 20.77 -     

Paul Andrews Scim/Sab SE5a 1A 89.13% -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - - 19.28 - 19.28  41 1 1 19.28 no 19.28 -     

David Churchill Jaguar XK 140 B 88.49% -     -     -     -     -     19.05 -     - - -     - 19.05  42 1 1 19.05 no 19.05 -     

Kevin Bryant Triumph TR3/3A 1A 86.76% -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - - 17.85 - 17.85  43 1 1 17.85 no 17.85 -     

Stephen Casson Healey / A Sebring Sprite 1320 B 90.87% -     -     17.36 -     -     -     -     - - -     - 17.36  44 1 1 17.36 YES 17.36 -     
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Roger Coote Ginetta G4 B 97.65% - -     - - - 24.15  23.66  - - - 47.81  18 1 2 2 23.91  no 47.81  - 

James Tearle Ginetta G12 Race 101.28% - 24.53  - - - -     -     - - - 24.53  32 2 1 1 24.53  no 24.53  - 

David Tearle Ginetta G13 Race 101.28% - 23.52  - - - -     -     - - - 23.52  33 3 1 1 23.52  no 23.52  - 

Classic Marques Speed Challenge 2013 - Points and Leaderboard after 10 Rounds
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Paul Slade Jaguar E Type B 96.43% - - 22.90 - - 21.90 21.82 - - - 66.63  12 1 3 3 22.21 no 66.63 - 

David Churchill Jaguar XK 140 B 88.49% - - -     - - 19.05 -     - - - 19.05  41 2 1 1 19.05 no 19.05 - 

Classic Marques Speed Challenge 2013 - Points and Leaderboard after 10 Rounds
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Terry Drinkwater MG MG A B 95.20% -     - - 23.43 21.73 24.64 - - - - 69.80  8 1 3 3 23.27 no 24.64 45.16 

Terry Pigott MG MG B B 94.49% -     - - 21.57 20.62 22.94 - - - - 65.13  13 2 3 3 21.71 no 22.94 42.19 

Alan Atkins MG MG A B 92.73% -     - - 19.27 18.98 21.49 - - - - 59.74  14 3 3 3 19.91 no 21.49 38.25 

Christopher England MG MG TF 135 1A 88.56% -     - - 23.78 22.73 -     - - - - 46.51  20 4 2 2 23.26 no -     46.51 

Richard Watkinson MG MG Midget Race 97.11% -     - - 20.87 21.05 -     - - - - 41.92  24 5 2 2 20.96 no -     41.92 

Alan Slater MG MGF 1A 89.03% -     - - 18.72 19.22 -     - - - - 37.94  25 6 2 2 18.97 no -     37.94 

Graham Collyer MG Midget 1A 92.41% -     - - 16.89 17.19 -     - - - - 34.08  28 7 2 2 17.04 no -     34.08 

James Thacker MG MG Midget Race 97.44% -     - - -     25.00 -     - - - - 25.00  30 8 1 1 25.00 no -     25.00 

Chris Warden MG MGF 1A 88.56% -     - - -     -     23.38 - - - - 23.38  34 9 1 1 23.38 no 23.38 -     

David Balderson MG F 1A 88.56% 22.79 - - -     -     -     - - - - 22.79  36 10 1 1 22.79 no -     22.79 

Keith Egar MG MG Midget K Series B 98.16% -     - - 22.22 -     -     - - - - 22.22  38 11 1 1 22.22 no -     22.22 

Classic Marques Speed Challenge 2013 - Points and Leaderboard after 10 Rounds
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Trevor Shortt Scim/Sab GT B 96.43% - - - 25.00 24.23 - - - - -     - 49.23  16 1 2 2 24.61 no -     49.23 

Stephen Cork Scim/Sab Scimitar SS1 B 96.77% - - - 17.69 17.30 - - - - -     - 35.00  27 2 2 2 17.50 no -     35.00 

Stephen Oakes Scim/Sab Turbo 1A 91.92% - - - 17.44 16.59 - - - - -     - 34.02  29 3 2 2 17.01 no -     34.02 

Steve Louch Scim/Sab SE5 B 96.21% - - - -     -     - - - - 25.00 - 25.00  30 4 1 1 25.00 no 25.00 -     

John Louch Scim/Sab SE5 B 96.21% - - - -     -     - - - - 21.97 - 21.97  39 5 1 1 21.97 no 21.97 -     

Brian Crouch Snr Scim/Sab SE5a 1A 89.13% - - - -     -     - - - - 20.77 - 20.77  40 6 1 1 20.77 no 20.77 -     

Paul Andrews Scim/Sab SE5a 1A 89.13% - - - -     -     - - - - 19.28 - 19.28  41 7 1 1 19.28 no 19.28 -     

Classic Marques Speed Challenge 2013 - Points and Leaderboard after 10 Rounds
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Nick Smith Triumph Triumph TR6 B 92.70% - - 22.55 - - - - - - 19.63 42.18  23 1 2 2 21.09 no 42.18 - 

Martin Dyson Triumph GT6 1A 88.76% - - -     - - - - - - 22.71 22.71  37 2 1 1 22.71 no 22.71 - 

Kevin Bryant Triumph TR3/3A 1A 86.76% - - -     - - - - - - 17.85 17.85  42 3 1 1 17.85 no 17.85 - 

Classic Marques Speed Challenge 2013 - Points and Leaderboard after 10 Rounds
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Geoff Stallard TVR / A Vixen S2 B 95.64% 24.06 24.27 25.00 -     -     24.93 -     - - - 98.26  1 1 4 4 24.56 no 74.20 24.06 

Trevor McMaster TVR / B Tamora B 97.90% -     23.66 24.49 -     -     24.48 24.22 - - - 96.85  2 2 4 4 24.21 no 96.85 -     

Simon Fletcher TVR / B Tuscan racer B 101.39% -     23.41 24.47 23.93 22.74 -     -     - - - 94.55  3 3 4 4 23.64 no 47.88 46.67 

Tony Bradfield TVR / B Griff 500 1A 94.98% 20.48 22.37 -     22.55 21.40 -     -     - - - 86.80  5 4 4 4 21.70 no 22.37 64.43 

Jeff Ames TVR / A Vixen S3 B 93.06% -     -     -     19.76 19.95 22.45 17.12 - - - 79.28  6 5 4 4 19.82 no 39.56 39.71 

Matthew Oakley TVR / B Griff 520 B 100.63% -     25.00 -     24.60 23.91 -     -     - - - 73.51  7 6 3 3 24.50 no 25.00 48.51 

Steven Hunter TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.19% -     22.57 -     23.26 22.94 -     -     - - - 68.77  9 7 3 3 22.92 no 22.57 46.20 

Joanna Briars TVR / B Chimaera 450 1A 93.19% -     22.99 -     23.45 21.26 -     -     - - - 67.70  10 8 3 3 22.57 no 22.99 44.71 

Steve Cox TVR / B V8S 500 B 98.56% 22.05 -     -     -     -     22.66 22.09 - - - 66.81  11 9 3 3 22.27 no 44.76 22.05 

Jes Firth TVR / B Griff 500 B 98.49% 25.00 24.17 -     -     -     -     -     - - - 49.17  17 10 2 2 24.59 no 24.17 25.00 

Mike Roe TVR / A Vixen S4 B 94.78% -     -     -     -     -     23.71 23.93 - - - 47.64  19 11 2 2 23.82 no 47.64 -     

Lloyd Glendewar TVR / A Vixen S2 B 94.72% -     22.44 22.47 -     -     -     -     - - - 44.92  21 12 2 2 22.46 no 44.92 -     

Alistair Holloway TVR / B Cerbera 4.5 B 97.95% -     -     -     22.22 22.60 -     -     - - - 44.82  22 13 2 2 22.41 no -     44.82 

Mark Gussin TVR / A Vixen S2 1A 88.23% 18.93 16.78 -     -     -     -     -     - - - 35.71  26 14 2 2 17.86 no 16.78 18.93 

Mark Everett TVR / B Chimaera 400 1A 93.36% -     23.24 -     -     -     -     -     - - - 23.24  35 15 1 1 23.24 no 23.24 -     

Classic Marques Speed Challenge 2013 - Points and Leaderboard after 10 Rounds


